

مستلزمات نبيذة CIP

رقم المناقصة 98/2023/53

١-شركة الجذوة للتوريدات الطبية

CODE	ITEMES	Company Descriptions	Company Code	Price Unit	Unit	Total QTY.	Total Price
DIS-DE00-042	Colostomy Bag.60	TWO PIECE COLOSTOMY & ILEOSTOMY BAG DRAINABLE WITH CLIPS 60MM WITHOUT FILTER OPAQUE	TDXST10060	0.80	PCS	255301	204,240.80
DIS-DE23-137	Colostomy Bag. 70	TWO PIECE COLOSTOMY & ILEOSTOMY BAG DRAINABLE WITH CLIPS 70MM WITHOUT FILTER OPAQUE	TDXST10070	0.80	PCS	290946	232,756.80
		TWO PIECE COLOSTOMY & ILEOSTOMY BAG DRAINABLE WITH CLIPS 70MM WITH FILTER OPAQUE	TDXCT10070	0.85	PCS	Option 2	
DIS-DE00-043	Colostomy Bag. 80	TWO PIECE COLOSTOMY & ILEOSTOMY BAG DRAINABLE WITH CLIPS 80MM WITHOUT FILTER OPAQUE	TDXST10080	0.80	PCS	212144	169715.20
		TWO PIECE COLOSTOMY & ILEOSTOMY BAG DRAINABLE WITH CLIPS 80MM WITH FILTER OPAQUE	TDXCT10080	0.85	PCS	Option 2	
DIS-DE00-046	Colostomy Flangs 60	STANDARD FLANGE 60MM	FSS01260	1.15	PCS	130653	150,250.95
DIS-DE00-151	Colostomy Flangs 70	STANDARD FLANGE 70MM	FSS01270	1.15	PCS	127511	146,637.65
DIS-DE00-047	Colostomy Flangs80	STANDARD FLANGE 80MM	FSS01280	1.15	PCS	70000	80,500.00

Total Amount : USD 984,101.40 , CIP – BAGHDAD

٢- شركة MAD Way

National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	Brief Description of medical Supplies		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)			
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)			CIP price(KIMADIA WAREHOUSE) (a)	TOTAL PRICE (KIMADIA WAREHOUSE)	DDP AT END-USER+DIS	TOTAL PRICE DDP at End-user, site +DIS
DIS-DE00-042	N/A	1	two piece closed, one side non woven Matreail system(bag only)60MM	20	255301	USAICHINA	0.78150\$	199517.73\$	0.976875 \$	249397.16
DIS-DE23-137	N/A	2	two piece closed, one side non woven Matreail system(bag only)70MM	20	290946	USAICHINA	0.78150 \$	227374.30\$	0.976875\$	284217.87
DIS-DE00-043	N/A	3	two piece closed, one side non woven Matreail system(bag only)80MM	20	212144	USAICHINA	0.78150\$	165790.54\$	0.976875\$	207238.17
		4	The two-piece system, drainable (bag only)	20P+5CLIPS	255301	USAICHINA	0.78150\$	199517.73	0.976875\$	249397.16

التاريخ
العدد
١٠٢٠٢٠١



			with 5 clamp in a box of 20 pieces, two side nonwoven matrial 60MM							
		5	The two-piece system, drainable (bag only) with 5 clamp in a box of 20 pieces, Two side nonwoven matrial 70MM	20P+5CLIPS	290946	USAICHINA	0.78150\$	227374.30	0.976875\$	284217.87
		6	The two-piece system, drainable (bag only) with 5 clamp in a box of 20 pieces, two side nonwoven matrial 80MM	20P+5CLIPS	212144	USAICHINA	0.78150\$	165790.54	0.976875\$	207238.17
		7	Two piece system – Hydrocolloid Barrier with non woven edge 5 60MM	5 CLIPS	130653	USAICHINA	0.95864 \$	125249.19	1.1983\$	156581.49
		8	Two piece system – Hydrocolloid Barrier with non woven edge 5 70MM	5 CLIPS	127511	USAICHINA	0.95864 \$	122237.15	1.1983\$	152796.43
		9	Two piece system – Hydrocolloid Barrier with	5 CLIPS	94947	USAICHINA	0.95864\$	91019.99	1.1983\$	113774.99

مكتب الجامعة
الأدوية والمستلزمات الطبية
الكويت
التاريخ

507
C

Tender/Number: 98/2023/53 **Dis. supplies**
Contracting Entity: Ministry of Health / The State Company For Marketing

Mad Way Inc
SEAL
2015

			non woven edge 5 80MM							
--	--	--	-----------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Grand Total of Bid price:-

- 1- **1,523,871.46\$**
One million five hundreds twenty three thousands and eight hundred seventy one & forty six cents .
- 2- **1,904,839.33 \$**
One million nine hundred four thousands eight hundred thirty nine & thirty three cents .

Delivery Period: __ Partial delivery
Agent Name & Address: __ Alkhadraa tec. Scientific bureau
Alsadoon , alnaser sequar Baghdad/Iraq

Mad Way Inc
CORPORATE
SEAL
2015

مكتب الجامعة
الأدوية والمستلزمات الطبية
الكويت
التاريخ

شركة السار للتوريدات الطبية والمختبرية والفنية ٣

Date: 21/5/2023

1			2		3	4	5				6
National Code	Seller Code	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD				Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD
			Product	Unit Pack Size			CIP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series	
DIS-DE00-050	KGST-8	1	Disposable sterile Stomach tube 8fr , Length 40 cm	PCS	149,158	China	\$ 0.1546	\$ 0.1546	NA	\$ 0.1546	\$ 23,059.83
DIS-DE00-051	KGST-12	2	Disposable sterile Stomach tube 12fr , Length 40 cm	PCS	75,856	China	\$ 0.1546	\$ 0.1546	NA	\$ 0.1546	\$ 11,727.34
DIS-DE00-052	KGST-14	3	Disposable sterile Stomach tube 14fr , Length 60 cm	PCS	118,231	China	\$ 0.1791	\$ 0.1791	NA	\$ 0.1791	\$ 21,175.17

DIS-DE00-053	KGST-16	4	Disposable sterile Stomach tube 16fr , Length 60 cm	PCS	201,620	China	\$ 0.1791	\$ 0.1791	NA	\$ 0.1791	\$ 36,110.14
DIS-DE00-054	KGST-18	5	Disposable sterile Stomach tube 18fr , Length 60 cm	PCS	190,179	China	\$ 0.1791	\$ 0.1791	NA	\$ 0.1791	\$ 34,061.06
DIS-DE00-055	KAST-C16	6	Disposable sterile Suction catheter tube 16fr	PCS	154,758	China	\$ 0.1763	\$ 0.1763	NA	\$ 0.1763	\$ 27,283.84
DIS-DE00-056	KAST-C18	7	Disposable sterile Suction catheter tube 18fr	PCS	149,446	China	\$ 0.1763	\$ 0.1763	NA	\$ 0.1763	\$ 26,347.33
DIS-DE17-106	KGST-20	8	Disposable sterile Stomach tube 20fr , Length 60 cm	PCS	91,265	China	\$ 0.2382	\$ 0.2382	NA	\$ 0.2382	\$ 21,739.32
DIS-DE17-107	KGST-22	9	Disposable sterile Stomach tube 22fr , Length 60 cm	PCS	71,850	China	\$ 0.2382	\$ 0.2382	NA	\$ 0.2382	\$ 17,114.67
DIS-DE17-108	KAST-C10	10	Disposable sterile Suction catheter tube 10fr	PCS	71,948	China	\$ 0.1763	\$ 0.1763	NA	\$ 0.1763	\$ 12,684.43
DIS-DE17-109	KAST-C12	11	Disposable sterile Suction catheter tube 12fr	PCS	83,504	China	\$ 0.1763	\$ 0.1763	NA	\$ 0.1763	\$ 14,721.76
DIS-DE17-110	KAST-C14	12	Disposable sterile Suction catheter tube 14fr	PCS	95,005	China	\$ 0.1763	\$ 0.1763	NA	\$ 0.1763	\$ 16,749.38
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD							\$262,774.26				
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words							Two Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Four Dollars and Twenty-Six Cents				

٤- شركة الترا للمنتجات الطبية

Telephone: 002-02-24171621
 Website: www.ultramedumic.com
 Certificates: CE, ISO 13485, ISO 9001 & OHSAS 18001.

No.	National Code	Catalogue Code	Product Description	Reference Name	Total Qty. pcs.	Unit Price USD	Total Value USD	Notes
1	DIS-DE00-050	4001-8	Disposable sterile Stomach tube 8fr , Length 40 cm	Rhyle's Tube Size 8 40cm	149158	0.160	23,865.28	Rhyle's Tube Delivery Around 65,000 pieces per month
2	DIS-DE00-051	4001-12	Disposable sterile Stomach tube 12fr , Length 40 cm	Rhyle's Tube Size 12 40cm	75856	0.160	12,136.96	
3	DIS-DE00-052	4001-14	Disposable sterile Stomach tube 14fr , Length 60 cm	Rhyle's Tube Size 14 60cm	118231	0.160	18,916.96	
4	DIS-DE00-053	4001-16	Disposable sterile Stomach tube 16fr , Length 60 cm	Rhyle's Tube Size 16 60cm	201620	0.160	32,259.20	
5	DIS-DE00-054	4001-18	Disposable sterile Stomach tube 18fr , Length 60 cm	Rhyle's Tube Size 18 60cm	190179	0.160	30,428.64	
7	DIS-DE00-055	2001-16	Disposable sterile Suction catheter tube 16fr	Suction Catheter Plain Connector Size 16	154758	0.130	20,118.54	Suction Catheter Delivery around 40,000 pieces per month
8	DIS-DE00-056	2001-18	Disposable sterile Suction catheter tube 18fr	Suction Catheter Plain Connector Size 18	149446	0.130	19,427.98	
9	DIS-DE17-106	4001-20	Disposable sterile Stomach tube 20fr , Length 60 cm	Rhyle's Tube Size 20 60cm	91265	0.160	14,602.40	
10	DIS-DE17-107	4001-22	Disposable sterile Stomach tube 22fr , Length 60 cm	Rhyle's Tube Size 22 60cm	71850	0.160	11,496.00	
11	DIS-DE17-108	2001-10	Disposable sterile Suction catheter tube 10fr	Suction Catheter Plain Connector Size 10	71948	0.130	9,353.24	
12	DIS-DE17-109	2001-12	Disposable sterile Suction catheter tube 12fr	Suction Catheter Plain Connector Size 12	83504	0.130	10,855.52	
13	DIS-DE17-110	2001-14	Disposable sterile Suction catheter tube 14fr	Suction Catheter Plain Connector Size 14	95005	0.130	12,350.65	
Total Price CIP Kimedia Store (USD)							215,811.37	

ميدلي أقدم
 ف. محمد حاداد

Total Amount: " USD, Two Hundred Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred Eleven Dollar and Thirty seven cents Only ".
 Terms of payment: Irrecoverable L/C at sight for each shipment
 Delivery Terms: CIP Kimedia store.
 Shipment date: as mentioned above.



٥- شركة Matana

Ministry of Health
 State Company for Marketing Drugs & Medical Appliances
 Bab Al-Moadam - MOH building - 7th floor

Ref Invitation No.: 98/2023/53
 Closing date : 21st May 2023

Invitation No. 98/2023/53									
Kimadia Code	Kimadia Description	Colplast Code	Colplast Description	Unit of Qty	Shelf Life	Origin	Qty	Unit Price US \$	Total Price US \$
DIS-DE00-042	Colostomy Bag.60	016830	Alterna 2p Maxi cl.opaque 60mm	Each	5 Years	Hungary	255301	\$ 1.00	\$ 255,301.00
		Or							
		016930	Alterna 2p Maxi op.opaque 60mm	Each				\$ 1.05	
		139860	Ass/Alt 2pc H-A SF	Each	3 Years			\$ 1.70	
DIS-DE00-137	Colostomy Bag. 70	103871	SenSura Click Ostomy Bag,Open (70mm)	Each	3 Years	Costa Rica	290946	\$ 1.50	\$ 436,419.00
DIS-DE00-043	Colostomy Bag. 80	103871	SenSura Click Ostomy Bag,Open (70mm)	Each	3 Years	Costa Rica	212144	\$ 1.50	\$ 318,216.00
DIS-DE00-046	Colostomy Flangs 60	017790	Alterna Plates 60mm w/belt-tab	Each	3 Years	Hungary	130653	\$ 1.75	\$ 228,642.75
DIS-DE00-151	Colostomy Flangs 70	100451	SenSura click Ostomy base Plat (70 mm 10-65)	Each	3 Years	Costa Rica	127511	\$ 2.40	\$ 306,026.40
DIS-DE00-047	Colostomy Flangs 80	100451	SenSura click Ostomy base Plat (70 mm 10-65)	Each	3 Years	Costa Rica	94947	\$ 2.40	\$ 227,872.80
Total Value =								\$ 1,772,477.95	

3. Price Schedule for Medical Supplies to be imported from Abroad



National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Kimadia Description (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (USD)				Total Price (USD) on CIP or DDP price (Kimadia Warehouses) 3x5(d)
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)			CIP price (Kimadia Warehouses) Per Unit (a)	DDP at Medical Institutes Warehouses (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) =((b)+(c))	
DIS-DE00-042	416409	Colostomy Bag.60	NATURA+ PCH CLD STDANWF 57MM (1X30) EUR = 60MM	30 Pc/Pack	255301	Slovakia	0.75			0.75	191476
DIS-DE23-137	416412	Colostomy Bag. 70	NATURA+ PCH CLD STDANWF 70MM (1X30) EUR	30 Pc/Pack	290946	Slovakia	0.75			0.75	218,210
DIS-DE00-043	416423	Colostomy Bag. 80	NATURA+ DRNPCH TANWFINVISI 70MM (1X10) EUR = 80MM (Reuseble)	10 Pc/Pack	212144	Slovakia	1.55			0.75	328,823
DIS-DE00-046	410296	Colostomy Flangs 60	NATURA WFR FLEX HCA 57MM (1X10PK) EUR = 60MM	10 Pc/Pack	130653	Dominican republic	1.75			1.75	228,643
DIS-DE00-151	410297	Colostomy Flangs 70	NATURA WFR FLEX HCA 70MM (1X10PK) EUR	10 Pc/Pack	127511	Dominican republic	1.75			1.75	223,144
DIS-DE00-047	411807	Colostomy Flangs80	NATURA WFR StomaHESIVE MLD 45/70MM 1X5 EUR = Flex 80MM	5 Pc/Pack	94947	Dominican republic	1.8			1.8	170,905
Total Bid Price in USDollar							1,361,201 USD				

Grand Total of Bid price: 1,361,201 USDollars , One Million Three hundred Sixty-one thousand two hundred one dollars.

Delivery Period: (100 days after receiving the workable LC) as per INCOTERMS® current edition (DDP Or CIP at Medical Institutes Warehouses).

السروح
al soroh

شركة السروح الدولية ش.م.م.
Al Soroh International L.L.C.

TO: KIMADIA - THE STATE COMPANY FOR MARKETING DRUGS AND MEDICAL APPLIANCES

We are pleasure to contribute and apply to the invitation No. 98/2023/53

We respect the same numeration as we do have many items in order to be quoted in this invitation No 98/2023/53

National code	Kimadia description	Unit	Origin	QTY	Price \$	Total price
DIS-DE00-042	Colostomy Bag.60	PCS	China - Zhejiang Ailebao	255301	0.85	217,005
DIS-DE23-137	Colostomy Bag. 70	PCS	China - Zhejiang Ailebao	290946	0.85	247,304
DIS-DE00-043	Colostomy Bag. 80	PCS	China - Zhejiang Ailebao	212144	0.86	180,322
DIS-DE00-046	Colostomy Flangs 60	PCS	China - Zhejiang Ailebao	130653	1.20	156,783
DIS-DE00-151	Colostomy Flangs 70	PCS	China - Zhejiang Ailebao	127511	1.25	159,388
DIS-DE00-047	Colostomy Flangs80	PCS	China - Zhejiang Ailebao	94947	1.35	128,178
TOTAL PRICE: One million and eighty eight thousand and nine hundred and eighty US dollars.					1,088,980 US Dollars	

1 - Prices in US Dollars / CIP Baghdad

3. Price Schedule for Goods to be imported from Abroad

National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End-user, site. (Iraqi Dinar) 3x5(d)
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)			CIP price (Bidder may insert place of destination) (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) = ((b)+(c))	

Products name	Description	Size	Code	Price(USD/PC)	MOQ	Packing info
---------------	-------------	------	------	---------------	-----	--------------

Price list (CIP Baghdad)

 COLOSTOMY BAG 60	1. 5 layer high resistand film pouch (beige) 2. Nonwoven liner (beige) 3. PE ring connection part 4. 20clamps/20pouches 5. with filter	60mm	DIS-DE00-042	0.700	255301	1. 20pcs/box 2. 20boxes/ctn
		70mm	DIS-DE23-137	0.700	290946	

فرج طمدسي
رئيس لجنة فتح عطاءات المستلزمات
1/2

مدير حسابات
سلامة خلتا اب ايه

الهندس

مكتب النجيب
لدعاية الادوية والمستلزمات الطبية
A.D.S.B

مساحة

Products name	Description	Size	Code	Price(USD/PC)	MOQ
		80mm	DIS-DE00-043	0.700	212144
COLOSTOMY FLANGE 60/70/80	1. Hydrocolloid skin barrier: thickness 1.2mm, 10cm × 10cm 2. PE ring connection part	60mm	DIS-DE00-046	0.980	130653
		70mm	DIS-DE00-151	0.980	127511
	1. Hydrocolloid skin barrier: thickness 1.2mm, 12cm × 12cm 2. PE ring connection part	80mm	DIS-DE00-047	0.980	94947

مكتب الجيب
للخدمات الطبية
2019/05/08



صيدلي احمد
فرح ومحمود جواد كاظم
رئيس لجنة فتح واستلام
عطاءات المستلزمات الطبية
2019/05/08

مدير حسابات
سلامة خليل ابراهيم
2019/05/08

مكتب الجيب
للخدمات الطبية
2019/05/08

Grand Total of Bid price: [Bidders may insert permissible Currency] **876,922.48** USD

Eighty thousand seventy six , and nine hundred twenty two and forty eight cent ONLY US Dollar
(In figures)

9- شركة ارض الحضارات للمستلزمات الطبية والمختبرية

for medical supplies & laboratories

Option #	Kim. Nat. Code	Kimadia Description	Manufacturer Code	Manufacturer Description	Unit	QTY	Unit Price CIP	Total Price
Option #1								
Option A			CF3LO-1V-257	Two piece, closed, high capacity filter, opaque, flat flange, flange opening range 13-63 mm, ring diameter 57 mm Alternative to Colostomy Bag 60 mm	PCS	255301	1.44	367,633.44
Option B	DIS-DE00-042	Colostomy Bag.60	DVF3LO-1V-257	Two piece, drainable, Velcro closure, high capacity filter, opaque, flat flange, flange opening range 13-63 mm, ring diameter 57 mm Alternative to Colostomy Bag 60 mm	PCS	255301	1.63	416,140.63

Jordan, Amman, Khalda, Otba Bin Gazwan St. , Al- Salam Complex, 1st Floor.

Tel: +96265340077 , Fax: +96265340078 , Email: info@civilizations-land.com, www.civilizations-land.com

ESTIMATIONS FOR Medical Supplies & Laboratories



Option A	DIS-DE23-137	Colostomy Bag.70	CF3LO-1V-270	Two piece, closed, high capacity filter, opaque, flat flange, flange opening range 13-63 mm, ring diameter 70 mm	Pcs	290946	1.66	482,970.36
Option B			DVF3LO-1V-270	Two piece, drainable, Velcro closure, high capacity filter, opaque, flat flange, flange opening range 13-63 mm, ring diameter 70 mm	Pcs	290946	1.86	541,159.56
Option A	DIS-DE00-046	Colostomy Flangs 60	F13-57-1	Flat flange, flange opening range 13-63 mm, ring diameter 57 mm Alternative to Colostomy Flangs 60	Pcs	130653	2.73	356,682.69
Option A	DIS-DE00-151	Colostomy Flangs 70	F13-70-1	Flat flange, flange opening range 13-63 mm, ring diameter 70 mm	Pcs	127511	3.01	383,808.11
Total				1,697,970.99\$				
Option #2								
Option A	DIS-DE00-042	Colostomy Bag.60	D2B6	ZenSiv ileostomy 2-piece drainable bag, filter, clamp closure, 60 mm, ring connection, viewing window, beige, (Stoma ø : 10 - 57 mm)	Pcs	255301	1.37	349,762.37
Option B			C2B6	ZenSiv Colostomy 2-piece, closed bag, filter, 60 mm, ring connection, viewing window, beige, (Stoma ø : 10 - 57 mm)	Pcs	255301	1.56	398,269.56
Option A	DIS-DE23-137	Colostomy Bag.70	D2B7	ZenSiv ileostomy 2-piece drainable bag, filter, clamp closure, 70 mm, ring connection, viewing window, beige, (Stoma ø : 10 - 65 mm)	Pcs	290946	1.37	398,596.02
Option B			C2B7	ZenSiv Colostomy 2-piece, closed bag, filter, 70 mm, ring connection, viewing window, beige, (Stoma ø : 10 - 65 mm)	Pcs	290946	1.56	453,875.76
Option A	DIS-DE00-043	Colostomy Bag.80	D2B8	ZenSiv ileostomy 2-piece drainable bag, filter, clamp closure, 80 mm, ring connection, viewing window, beige, (Stoma ø : 10 - 70 mm)	Pcs	212144	1.65	350,037.6

Jordan, Amman, Khalda, Otba Bin Gazwan St. . Al- Salam Complex 1st Floor



LAND of
CIVILIZATIONS For Medical Supplies & Laboratories

شركة أرض الحضارات
للمستلزمات الطبية والمخبرية



Option A	DIS-DE00	Item	Code	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
Option A	-046	Colostomy Flangs 60	B2N610	ZenSiv Ultra-Light Hydrocolloid Wafer, Floating Flange – 2 Pieces – base plates normal flat, 60 mm	Pcs	130653	2.63	343,617.39
Option A	-151	Colostomy Flangs 70	B2N710	ZenSiv Ultra-Light Hydrocolloid Wafer, Floating Flange – 2 Pieces – base plates normal flat 70 mm	Pcs	127511	2.91	371,057.01
Option A	-047	Colostomy Flangs 80	B2N810	ZenSiv Ultra-Light Hydrocolloid Wafer, Floating Flange – 2 Pieces – base plates normal flat 80 mm	Pcs	94947	3.03	287,689.41
Total				2,204,546.73\$				

١٠- شركة القنوان للتجارة العامة

شركة القنوان للتجارة العامة

National Code	Item	Unite	Qty	Unite Price	Total Price
DIS-DE00-042	Colostomy Bag.60	PCS	255301	\$0.75	\$191,475.75
DIS-DE23-137	Colostomy Bag. 70	PCS	290946	\$0.75	\$218,209.50
DIS-DE00-043	Colostomy Bag. 80	PCS	212144	\$0.75	\$159,108.00
DIS-DE00-046	Colostomy Flangs 60	PCS	130653	\$0.94	\$122,813.82
DIS-DE00-151	Colostomy Flangs 70	PCS	127511	\$0.94	\$119,860.34
DIS-DE00-047	Colostomy Flangs80	PCS	94947	\$0.94	\$89,250.18
المجموع الكلي : فقط تسعمائة ألف و سبعة عشر دولار و تسعة و خمسون سنت لا غير					\$900,717.59

السلام عليكم راضي
رئيس بايولوجيين القدم
20/10/2023



20/10/2023

TO: KIMADIA THE STATE COMPANY FOR MARKETING DRUGS AND MEDICAL APPLIANCES

We are pleasure to contribute and apply to the invitation no. 98/2023/53

We respect the same numeration as we do have many items in order to be quoted in this invitation no. 98/2023/53

National Code	Code Wuhan SitaiLi Medical	Description of Kimadia	Description of Wuhan SitaiLi Medical	Unit	Origin	QTY	Unit price \$	Total Price \$
DIS-DE00-042	2039060	Colostomy Bag.60	Two pieces drainable colostomy bag, opaque,yellow EVOH, with non-woven for one side, caron filter, size 60mm	PCS	China	255301	1	255301
DIS-DE23-137	2039070	Colostomy Bag. 70	Two pieces drainable colostomy bag, opaque,yellow EVOH, with non-woven for one side, caron filter, size 70mm	PCS	China	290946	1	290946
DIS-DE00-046	2030060	Colostomy Flangs 60	Two pieces adhesive flat base plate, max cut 60mm, hydrocolloid, hypo-allergic material	PCS	China	130653	1.25	163316.3
DIS-DE00-151	2030070	Colostomy Flangs 70	Two pieces adhesive flat base plate, max cut 70mm, hydrocolloid, hypo-allergic material	PCS	China	127511	1.25	159388.8

General Conditions
1- Prices in US Dollars CIP

Total Price: 868952 \$

20/10/2023

- 1- BAN: AE460260cO1025840159802
 - 2- BANK NAME: Emirates NBD
 - 3- SWIFT CODE: EBHAEAD
- Bank Address: Dubai, UAE

3- Beneficiary Name: "IMG FOR MEDICAL, SURGICAL ARTICLES & REQUISITES TRADING CO. L.L.C

